LF082901-08

7.2278 {4/90)

Bureau of Reclamation

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.0, Box 36900
Billings MT 59107-6%00

1. MODIFICATICN NUMBER 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 3. REQUISITION NUMBER
See Block 12
003
4, ISSUED BY CODE GP-3800 5. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

ALD-1316-DKAL~-001-20-0-0-252F-6280000

6. FUNDING INFORMATION

Recipient BOR
7. RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS This Obligation s $25,000
City of Rapid City
300 Ssixth Street Previocus
Rapid City SD 57701 Obligation s $25,000
8. COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT X GRANT Total
Obligation S $5G, 000
No: 00FC601406
Dated: 8/07/00

9. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
Section O of the Fact Finders Act and Public Law 103-316 and Public Law 104-46.

It modifies the above numbered assistance agreement as set forth in Block B8

10. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATICON:

Notice of additional Reservation of Fundsg:

those reserved in writing.

Project Title: Xeriscape Demonstration and Education Project.

In addition to funds previously reserved under the above

Agreement, an additional 325,000 is now reserved to cover payment of all earnings under the agreement
through Fiscal Year 2001. Total funding for this agreement is now changed from $25,000 to $50,000.
It is to be expressly understcod that the Government has no obligation to provide funds in addition to

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 8, as heretofore
changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

hereby made on behalf of

with the terms and conditions contained herein is

NAME OF RECIPIENT

BY

SIGNATURE DATE

TYPED NAME

TITLE

United/jz;;;9 of America, Bureau of Reclamation
) e
- =) /’f7

BY 2 et L K s,

SIGNATURE : DATE

Leatha Frost

TYPED NAME

TITLE Grants and Agreements Qfficer

(406) 247-7818

11. Acceptance of this Medification in accordance 12. Acceptance of this Medification in accordance with
the terms and conditions herein made on behalf of the

s 5

Attach additional signatures

i

&
wTEaE




